FEB 09 2022

FRA%;? COUNTY éLERK

054113

Vendor #3"{ (d"i

Name

Address 347 S. Willlams Street

Murphysboro, IL 62966

Hold Check for Fage’r-McGeé'- Sam

VS. COUNTY

Check # @HO Date Paid M

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc

OF FRANKLIN

Claim No. =
Fund 74 Fund 74 Fund 74
65/410.076 65/422.078 65/431/076

15 12/31/2021 Project 3925 $731,064.21 $614,378.21] $110,991.00 $5,695.00
Plus Past Retainage (Over 50% completed) -$36,553.21 -$30,718.91 -$5,549.55 -$284.75
59657 1 105 445 §$ 4o AT
#14 Payment was revised - Over payment -$26,028.10 § 5{ "/ O { 5‘9’0 / t70
 [286340|-374.2d |~ 2o N
(—“4\ 201,705 10153 5744.47
= |
J
| TOTALS| s668,482.90
I J. Larry Miller hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are

just and true, and that the amount claimed against Frankiin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.

Date:

Approved on

2/7/2022

Comments on claim not approved

Signature of Department Head or Designee Q, . z>7 W 'epartment Franklin County Board

By:

Signed

7y




ARCHITECTS, P.C.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE: February 7, 2022
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Illinois
TO: Franklin County Board Office
Campbell Building
901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812
ATTENTION: Gayla Sink Prather
FOR YOUR: Review and Processing
THE FOLLOWING:
1 12/31/21 | Application and Certificate for Paymcnt #15 from Fager | $694,511.00
McGee Commercial Construction
1 01/28/22 | Fager-McGcee Waiver of Lien to Date $_l ,033,816.65
1 12/28/21 Mathis Excavating Waiver of Lien to Date $47,316.46
1 |111721 | GRE Waiver of Lien to Date $836.00
1 |01/21/22 | GRE Waiver of Lien to Date -$76,515.85
1 12/8/21 | Tulley Steel Final Waiver of Lien $4,184.20
1 |01/24/22 | Otis Elevator Waiver of Lien to Date $18,583.90
1 12/31/21 France Mechanical Waiver of Lien to Date | $55,511.35
1 10/29/21 | Honeywell Waiver of Lien to Date $12,352.10
1 12/28/21 | Bergmann Roséow Waiver of Lien to Date $16,910.00
1 12/27/21 | Clinton Electric Waiver of Lien to Date $l44,.93§.60
1 | 10/02/21 | Comm Squad Waiver of Liento Date $53,446.00
1 05/28/21 | Tech Electronics Waiver of Lien to Date $2,202.56

212 North llinois Avenue, Carbondale, lllingis 62901-1452 | p.618.520.3691 | .618.529.2626
111 Westport Plaza Drive, Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 631486 | p 314 .426.0500 | £.314.542.3111




10/31/21 | Tech Electronics Waiver of Lien to Date $1,057.15

101/12/22 | Tech Electronics Waiver of Lien to Date  $1,077.18
01/28/22 | Morgan Francis Flagpoles Waiver of Lien {o Date $4,039.00
01/1 8/22 Wood Specialties Waiver of Lien to Date $49,951.00
12/29/21 | Automatic Fire Waiver of Lien to Date $8,017.62

| 12/29/21 | Automatic Fire Waiver of Lién to Date $11,162.50

01/27/22 | ET Simonds Waiver of Lien to Date $44,263.76
12/27/21 Joiner Sheet Mctal Waiver of Lien to Date $19,183.80
12/29/21 | Hoelscher Intcriors Waiver of Lien to Date $275,571.24
10/21/21 | FBM Wavier of Lien té Date $490.'OO
11/01/21 | FBM Wavier of Lien to Date $12,781.16
11/05/21 | FBM Wavier of Lien to Date $12,195.04
11/18/21 | FBM Wavier of Lien to Date $190.00
05/10/21 | Negwer Final Waiver of Lien $29,044.15
10/18/21 Waco Composites Final 'Waiver of Lien $2,653.00

| 01/24/22 | Oldcastle Glass Waiver of Lien to Date | $52,250.00
01/03/22 | WDSI Waiver of Lien to Date $27,226.86
11/30/21 Kane Innovation Final Waiver of Lien $66,740.93
01/04/22 | Albers Painting Waiver of Lien to Date $65,309.22
01/12/22 | Sherwin Williamé Waiver of Licn to Date $8,274.24
01/13/22 | PPG Paints Final Waiver of Lien _ -$1,237.50
10/1 6/21 .Warehouse Design Waiver of Lien to Date | $8,853.22
12/21/21 Frameless Glass Final Waiver of Lien $15,827.54
12/13/21 | Sharp Erectors Waiver of Lien to Date $9,038.64
12/10/21 | Robert Leggitt Final Waiver of Lien $2,106.00
12/03/21 Phoenix Architectural Glass & Metal Final Waiver of $3,283.00

Lien

12/30/21 SI Cabinets Waiver of Lien to Date | $14,084.32
01/06/22 | Richardet Flooring Waiver of Lien to Date $28,500.00
01/26/22 DalTile Waiver of Lien to Date $61,813.79

Certified Payroll




#14 revised

#15

due@#s

#14 payment | $1,033,816.65)
| $1,007,788.55)
‘overpayment |

. $26,028.10,

$668,482.90




REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-referenced pay application for your rf:vicw and .
action. The amount requested appears to be commensurate with work completed for the stipulated period.
Please note that these documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The
documents have not been reviewed for compliance with legal requirements or considerations. If you
concur with the amount requested and find the documents acceptable as submitted, we recommen_d that
the payment in the amount of $694,511.00 be issued to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you
have any questions.

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C,

Diana Davison ‘
Account/Contract Administrator

212 North linois Avenueg, Carbondale, lllinols 62901-1452 | p.618.520.3691 | £.618.520.2626
111 Westport Plaza Drive, Suite 600, St. Louis, MO 83146 | p.314.426.0500 [£.314.542.3111




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

*
Page 1 of 24

TO OWNERICLIENT:

The County of Frankiin, Hlinois
100 Public Square
Benton, Ilinois 52812

PROJECT:

Franklin Co. Cousthouse
100 Public Square
Benton, Hinois 62812

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Fager-McGes Commercial Construction, inc.
347 S. Williams Street
Murphysboro, lllicois 62966

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Van Voyles (While & Borgognoni Architects)
212 North Ifiinois Avenue
Carbondale, iflinois 62901

GONTRACT FOR: Prime Contract

APPLICATION NO: 15
INVOICE NO: 15
PERIOD: 12/01/21-12/31/21
PROJECT NO: 3925
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.

Original Contract Sum
Net change by change orders
Contract Sum ta date (Line 1£2)

$12,634,000.00
$237,601.30
$12,871,601.30

Ful ol e

Tolal completed and stored to date
{Calumn G cn detsil sheet)

5. Retainage:

$11,426,045.59

The undersigned ceitifies that to the bast of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have teen paid by the Contractor for Work which pravious Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received from the OQwner/Client, and that current payments
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Fager-McGee Commercial Canstruction, Inc.

. O\ 7

/12~

Date:
s:ateor:f“mols
County of: J ackoson
Sutscribed and sworn lo hefdte - ot s
T SR~ 2022 T, S SHR =
P sy FED tuarY S
: -Publis: 4y . ST F -t. VStatzed
e Gk ML e (g
My cominission exfires: - {0 20206 o o Jandary w 2025

1
b}
H
i £
i
t
4

Y~

a. 5.00% of completed work $571,302.32

b. 0.00% of stored material §0.00

Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b ar tota! in column | of detail sheat) $571,302.32
6. Total eamed less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Tatal) $10,854,743.27
7.  Less previous certificates for payment )

{Line & from prior certificate) $10,160,232.27

Current payment due: $6594,511.00

Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $2,016,858.03

" CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $578,784.268 $(341,182.98)
Totsl approved this month: $44,305.791 §{44,305.79)
Totals: $623,080.07]  $(385,480.77)

Net change by change arders: $237,601.30 )

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the OwneriClient that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineers knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $6394,511.00
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs irom the smount applied for. Initial afl figures on this
Apglication and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: o.)rh'né  ZetlocGmen]l MUUTRECTS P C

f,.—://) ate: ;/ﬁ) - 7’ '7.127—

L TE -

This cedificate is not{negoﬁable. The amount ceftified is payable only to the Contracter named
herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.

By: /2{ 4 47‘W




